

Trust Fintech Limited

(Formerly Known As Trust Systems & Software (I) Ltd.)

CIN: U72100MH1998PLC117470

info@softtrust.com | www.softtrust.com

Date: 28.08.2024

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East,
Mumbai 400051.

Security Symbol: TRUST ISIN: INEOSWN01019

Subject: Intimation of the 26th Annual General Meeting scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 25th September, 2024.

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, we hereby inform you the date of Annual General Meeting, Date of Book Closure, Cut-off date are the following:

1. Date of Annual General Meeting:

The 26th Annual General Meeting is scheduled to be held on Wednesday, 25th September, 2024 at 01.00 p.m.(IST) through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAVM").

2. Date of Book Closure:

The Register of Members and Share Transfer Books shall remain closed from Thursday, the 19th September, 2024 to Wednesday, the 25th September, 2024 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of 26th Annual General Meeting.

3. Cut-off date:

The Cut-off date for the e-voting shall be 18th September, 2024.

You are therefore requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,
For Trust Fintech Limited



Deshana Keval Joshi Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A26358

Regd. Office: 11/4, I.T. Park, Gayatri Nagar Parsodi, Nagpur Maharastra, India, 440022 Ph- +91(721) 2221656

Pune Office: Office no 101, Building No A-2, Navkar Avenue, Bavdhan, Pune-411021 Ph- +91 9561112142

Mumbai Office: 509/510, E-Square, Shubash Road, Vile Parle(E), Mumbai-400057 Ph- +91(22) 26115252